SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.1 (ID # 17417) **MEETING DATE:** Tuesday, October 19, 2021

FROM : SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of LaFaye McFarland Platter to the Palm Springs Public Cemetery, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Palm Springs Public Cemetery

Name:

Address:

Type of Nomination: 4th District

Member:

Telephone: 909-556-7659 Email:

Term of Appointment:

To fill unexpired term ending on January 7, 2023

LaFaye McFarland Platter 3615 Andreas Hills Dr.

Palm Springs, CA 92264

e4power1@gmail.com

ACTION:Consent

W. 10/6/2021

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	October 19, 2021
XC:	BOS- District 4, Council, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board By Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Dr. Platter received her doctorate degree at Pepperdine University in 2010. She is the Executive Leadership Consultant at E4, LLC. She has a desire to serve on the Palm Springs Public Cemetery to make sure everyone has an opportunity to honor their loved one in a manner that brings peace. Dr. Platter will fill Barry Freet's unexpired term.